TCL Technology Group Corporation   Interim Report 2021

62

Reminder on the Commencement of Bonds-to-Stock

Conversion of “TCL Private Convertible 2”

28 May 2021

Report on the Repurchase of Certain Public Shares in

2021

21 June 2021

2021-2023 Employee Stock Ownership Plan (Phase I)

(Draft)

21 June 2021

XIV Significant Events of Subsidiaries

■ Applicable □ Not applicable

Title of announcement  Date of disclosure  Website for disclosure

Announcement on the Construction of the

Generation 8.6 (or G8.6) New Oxide

Semiconductor Production Line of

Guangzhou CSOT

10 April 2021

Announcement on Capital Increase in TCL

CSOT
22 May 2021

63

Part VII Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I. Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period (+/-) After

Shares
Percentag

e (%)

New

issues

Shares

as

dividen

d

convert

ed from

profit

Shares

as

dividen

d

convert

ed from

capital

reserve

s

Other Subtotal Shares
Percentage

(%)

1. Restricted shares  1,369,646,802 9.76% 0 0 0 -246,072,950 -246,072,950 1,123,573,852 8.01%

1.1 Shares held by the

state
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

1.2 Shares held by

state-owned legal

persons

511,508,951 3.65% 0 0 0 0 0 511,508,951 3.65%

1.3 Shares held by

other domestic

investors

767,573,072 5.46% 0 0 0 -155,899,669 -155,899,669 611,673,403 4.36%

Among which: Shares

held by domestic legal

persons

150,908,441 1.08% 0 0 0 -150,908,441 -150,908,441 0 0.00%

Shares held by

domestic natural

persons

616,664,631

4.38%

0

0

0

-4,991,228

-4,991,228

611,673,403

4.36%

1.4 Shares held by

foreign investors
90,564,779 0.65% 0 0 0 -90,173,281 -90,173,281 391,498 0.0028%

Among which: Shares

held by foreign legal

persons

90,532,347 0.65% 0 0 0 -90,532,347 -90,532,347 0 0.00%

Shares held by foreign

natural persons

32,432

0.0002%

0

0

0

359,066

359,066

391,498

0.0028%

2. Unrestricted shares  12,661,141,560 90.24% 0 0 0 246,072,950 246,072,950 12,907,214,510 91.99%

2.1 RMB-denominated

ordinary shares
12,661,141,560 90.24% 0 0 0 246,072,950 246,072,950 12,907,214,510 91.99%

3. Total shares 14,030,788,362 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 14,030,788,362 100%

Reasons for share changes:

1. During the Reporting Period, locked-up shares held by senior management decreased by 3,280,846 restricted shares, as unrestricted

shares decreased by the same number. As such, the total shares of the Company remained unchanged.

2. On 8 January 2021, the Company disclosed the Reminder on the Unlocking for Public Trading of Certain Restricted Shares Issued

for Asset Purchase in 2017. A total of 241,440,788 shares of five shareholders who obtained these restricted public shares in a private

placement were unlocked for public trading on 11 January 2021, as unrestricted shares increased by the same number. As such, the total